
St. Charles Parish
Courthouse

15045 Highway 18
P.O. Box 302

Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

www.stcharlesparish.gov

St. Charles Parish

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12012-0093 Name: Contract with Barriere Construction Co., LLC, for the
construction of the St. Charles Parish West Bank
Multi-Use Path, Phase III

Status:Type: Ordinance Enacted

File created: In control:2/27/2012 Parish Council

On agenda: Final action: 3/12/2012

Enactment date: 3/12/2012 12-3-1 AMENDEDYes

Title: A ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a Contract with Barriere Construction Co., LLC,
for the construction of the St. Charles Parish West Bank Multi-Use Path, Phase III, State Project No.
H.007552 (formerly, State Project No. 744-45-0010), Federal Aid Project No. 4510(500), extending
from the Davis Diversion in Luling to the St. Charles/Jefferson Parish line.

Sponsors: V.J. St. Pierre Jr., Shelley Tastet, Department of Public Works

Indexes: P and R (Dept. of) (WB Bike Path)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2012-0093 Contract-F, 2. 2012-0093 Final Ord 12-3-1 with Contract

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved by the Par. Pres.Parish President3/14/2012 1

Public Hearing Requirements SatisfiedParish Council3/12/2012 1

ApprovedParish Council3/12/2012 1 Pass

IntroducedParish President2/27/2012 1

Publish/Scheduled for Public HearingParish Council2/27/2012 1

2012-0093
INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT

SHELLY M. TASTET, COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT II
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.
A ordinance to approve and authorize the execution of a Contract
with Barriere Construction Co., LLC, for the construction of the St.
Charles Parish West Bank Multi-Use Path, Phase III, State Project
No. H.007552 (formerly, State Project No. 744-45-0010), Federal
Aid Project No. 4510(500), extending from the Davis Diversion in
Luling to the St. Charles/Jefferson Parish line.

WHEREAS, the Louisiana Department of Transportation and Development (LADOTD) opened bids
on January 11, 2012, for said project; and,

WHEREAS, by way of a letter dated January 17, 2012, the LADOTD requested the Parish review
the bids and submit to the LADOTD written recommendation of the award of the
contract to the low bidder, Barriere Construction Co., LLC; and,

WHEREAS, the Parish submitted a letter dated January 20, 2012, concurring with the award of said
project to said low bidder; and,

WHEREAS, the LADOTD has prepared a contract between the Parish and Barriere Construction
Co., LLC, for said project; and,

St. Charles Parish Printed on 7/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2012-0093, Version: 1

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to approve said contract.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Contract between the St. Charles Parish and Barriere Construction Co.,
LLC, for the St. Charles West Bank Multi-Use Path, Phase III, State Project No. H.007552, Federal
Aid Project No. 4510(500), in the amount of $797,771.90 is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said contract on behalf
of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

And the resolution was declared adopted this day of , 2012, to become
effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN:

SECRETARY:

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT:

APPROVED :  DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT:

RETD/SECRETARY:

AT:  RECD BY:

St. Charles Parish Printed on 7/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

