CHANGE ORDER
No. 1

DATE OF ISSUANCE __8/15/13 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St, Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR __Barriere Construction, Co., LLC

Contract;__St. Charles Parish West Bank Multi-Use Path Phase 111 Project No. P020903-5 (State Project No, H.007552/737-
45-0010 and Federal Aid Project No. 4510(500) ,
Project: West Bank Multi-Use Path Phase IIT

OWNER's Contract No. P020903-5 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A
ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L..C. '

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. State Change Order 1. Amount: $0.00

2. State Change Order 2: Amount: $151,603.68 (The total costs of all pay items affected by this change order results in a net
affect of $151,603.68. Per ARTICLE II - FUNDING, attached: The maximum federal funds available for this project are
$881,700.)

Reason for Change Order:

State Change Order 1: The purpose of this change order is to add additional working days to the project.

State Change Order 2: The purpose of this change order is to adjust plan items to current actual quantities, add a remobilization due to a
delay in the project becanse of utility conflicts, add handrails at the sewer force main crossing, add an item for removal of erosion control
system, and add an item for yard drain 8" for drainage of river road shoulder to new catch basins.

Attachments: State Change Order |
State Change Order 2

DURGO_revid
00806-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 797.771.90

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: 45 Days
Ready for final payment: 75 Days
(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.___to___:

SN/A

Net change from previous Change Orders No._N/A_to
No. _N/A :

Contract Price prior to this Change Order;

$ 797.771.90

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 45 Days
Ready for final payment: 75 Days

(days or dates)

Net increase deerease of this Change Order:

$ 151,603.68

Net increase deerease this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 30 Days

Ready for final payment: 105 Days

(days)

Contract Price witﬁ all approved Change Orders:

$ 949,375.58

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: 75 Days
Ready for final payment: 105 Days
(days or dates)

e ONTI i

ACCEPTED:

By: %0/’—

drized Signature) OWNER( thotiz

Signature)

/"LM(C OR(Authorized Signature) .
1/4/13

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Commitice and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806 _rev3

Date:_ [0/ 24/ | & Date:
v [ 4

00806-2




